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May, 26 2014Start date

32Subscriptions
31Result sets

Scores Your score reportedMAP

Qualitative 16 80%16

De verdiepingsvragen zijn nu via QBase beschikbaar en antwoorden kunnen tot zaterdag 5 juli worden ingestuurd.

Comments

Analyte
This survey

correct incorrect

Qualitative scores

pictogram correct pictogramincorrect
Cumulative

total total

Entamoeba histolytica PCR 2 0 3 02 6
Giardia lamblia PCR 2 0 4 02 8
Cryptosporidium spp. PCR 0 0 0 00 0
Dientamoeba fragilis PCR 2 0 4 02 8
Entamoeba dispar PCR 2 0 4 02 8
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Unfixed feces.Sample : A
A Dutch boy of 5 years complains for several months of abdominal pain and diarrhea. The general practitioner (GP) also
notes that the boy was small and skinny for his age. The GP requests molecular diagnostics on parasitic intestinal
protozoa.

Patient :

Question : molecular research (PCR) on the intestinal protozoa G. lamblia, Cryptosporidium sp., E. histolytica, E. dispar and D.
fragilis.

Results Expert values
qual. quant.

Your results
qual. quant.

Score

Entamoeba histolytica PCR Negative Negative 2
E

Giardia lamblia PCR Positive 27.5 Positive 28.4 Ct 2CtME

Cryptosporidium spp. PCR Negative
E

Dientamoeba fragilis PCR Negative Negative 2
E

Entamoeba dispar PCR Negative Negative 2
E

Total 8E = Expert value  ;  M = Method group consensus value
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Unfixed feces.Sample : B
The 2-years older brother of the boy in case A complaints occasionally of abdominal discomfort as well, but according to
the mother the eldest boy complains just to get attention. The GP does decide to examine the 7-year-old boy for intestinal
parasites as well and requests molecular diagnostics on parasitic intestinal protozoa.

Patient :

Question : molecular research (PCR) on the intestinal protozoa G. lamblia, Cryptosporidium sp., E. histolytica, E. dispar and D.
fragilis.

Results Expert values
qual. quant.

Your results
qual. quant.

Score

Entamoeba histolytica PCR Negative Negative 2
E

Giardia lamblia PCR Positive 30.1 Positive 31.6 Ct 2CtME

Cryptosporidium spp. PCR Negative
E

Dientamoeba fragilis PCR Negative Negative 2
E

Entamoeba dispar PCR Negative Negative 2
E

Total 8E = Expert value  ;  M = Method group consensus value
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Entamoeba histolytica PCR Ctunits: 
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Ct
0 3 6 9 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

labALTMcons. meth.

16.9

3
0

0
0

mean

SD

n

no
Excluded

16.9

3
0

0
3
6
9

12
15
18
21
24
27
30

score : 2

2014.2 B

Ct
0 3 6 9 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

labALTMcons. meth.

16.9

3
0

0
0

mean

SD

n

no
Excluded

16.9

3
0

0
3
6
9

12
15
18
21
24
27
30

score : 2

2014.1 A
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Legend

overig SSU rRNA (Verweij 2004 JCM) SSU rRNA in house SSU rRNA (Verweij 2003, TMIH) Galactose specific adhesion

18S rRNA in house Light Mix Kit (TIB MOLBIOL) SSU rRNA (Verweij/Bergmans)

Giardia lamblia PCR Ctunits: 

Ct
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Precision

2014.2 cumulative
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Consensus group Overall

Method SSU rRNA in house

Number 2 2

Outliers 0 0

Regression line

P-sc P-sc
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Giardia lamblia PCR Ctunits: 
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Legend

SSU rRNA in house overig SSU rRNA (Verweij 2004 JCM) 18S rRNA in house Light Mix Kit (TIB MOLBIOL)

Dientamoeba fragilis PCR Ctunits: 

2014.2 A
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Legend

ITS van 5,8S rRNA (Verweij 2007) overig SSU rRNA in house Light Mix Kit (TIB MOLBIOL)
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Entamoeba dispar PCR Ctunits: 
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Legend

overig SSU rRNA (Verweij 2004 JCM) SSU rRNA (Verweij 2003, TMIH) SSU rRNA in house Light Mix Kit (TIB MOLBIOL)


